CLIENT
PROJECT
NOTES
•	 Minimum 90min. operating time
•	 Includes wireless remote
•	 High efficiency charging system
•	 UL Field Install, CEC Listed
TECHNICAL DETAILS DIMENSIONS

WARRANTY 5 Year
CERTIFICATIONS UL Field Install, CEC
ORDERING GUIDE
Example: VA-EDUB-HY25-170
VA-EDUB
POWER
[HY15] 15 Watts
[HY25] 25 Watts
[HY40] 40 Watts
11.3” 1.6”
3.6”
OUTPUT VOLTAGE
[170] 170V DC
3.8”
170
valriya.com  l  1-833-VALRIYA (825-7492)  l  orders@valriya.com  l  REVISED: JANUARY 2026
EDUB SERIES
HIGH VOLTAGE EMERGENCY DRIVER
WIRING DIAGRAMS
WITH DIMMER SWITCH WITHOUT DIMMER SWITCH
External battery not shown (Must be connected with supplied 3 pin connector) External battery not shown (Must be connected with supplied 3 pin connector)
DIM +
ORANGE
WHITE
GREEN
PURPLE
BLUE
GROUND
GRAY
AC-L
AC-N
DRIVER
N
DRIVER L
EMERGENCY
LED DRIVER
0-10V DIMMER
LED DRIVER
AC-L OUT
BLACK
DIM -
BROWN
ALWAYS ON (NIGHT LIGHT) WITH DIMMABLE SENSOR
External battery not shown (Must be connected with supplied 3 pin connector) External battery not shown (Must be connected with supplied 3 pin connector)
DIM +
DIM -
DIM +
DIM -
INPUT
INPUT
DIM +
ORANGE
WHITE
GREEN
PURPLE
BLUE
WALL SWITCH
GRAY
AC-L
AC-N
DRIVER
N
DRIVER L
EMERGENCY
LED DRIVER
LED DRIVER
BLACK
DIM -
BROWN
DIM +
DIM -
INPUT
INPUT